EPA Verified Non-Road
SEF Muffler System
Solutions for Off Road Vehicles
Semi-Active Non-Road SEF Muffler System
•	 Semi-active DPF technology – relies on an integrated
electric heater to provide heat for DPF regeneration
•	 Ideal for colder duty cycles:  No specific minimum
application temperature criteria; therefore no data

Technical Support  866-817-8733
Non-Road SEF    System Order Information
NR-SEF Muffler Kits*
 Muffler
Inlet
 I.D.
Outlet
I.D.
Body
Length
Body
Dia.**
Inlet
Assembly
Outlet
Assembly
Kit No.
100-275 HP
Replacement
DPF
Kit No.
275-400 HP
Replacement
DPF
Style 1 4.0"" 4.0" 44.25" 11.08" P232153 P232157 X011644 X009811 X011656 X011241
4.0" 5.0" 44.25" 11.08" P232153 P232160 X011646 X009811 X011658 X011241
  5.0" 5.0" 44.25" 11.08" P232156 P232160 X011652 X009811 X011664 X011241
Style 3 4.0" 4.0" 45.75" 11.08" P232154 P232157 X011648 X009811 X011660 X011241
4.0" 5.0" 45.75" 11.08" P232154 P232160 X011650 X009811 X011662 X011241
  5.0" 5.0" 45.75" 11.08" P232155 P232160 X011655 X009811 X011667 X011241
Style 4 4.0" 4.0" 46.63" 11.08" P232153 P232158 X011645 X009811 X011657 X011241
4.0" 5.0" 46.63" 11.08" P232153 P232159 X011647 X009811 X011659 X011241
  5.0" 5.0" 46.63" 11.08" P232156 P232159 X011653 X009811 X011665 X011241
Style 6 4.0" 4.0" 48.13" 11.08" P232154 P232158 X011649 X009811 X011661 X011241
4.0" 5.0" 48.13" 11.08" P232154 P232159 X011651 X009811 X011663 X011241
  5.0" 5.0" 48.13" 11.08" P232155 P232159 X011654 X009811 X011666 X011241